
 

 

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

5th Floor, Mogul’s Court, Basheerbagh,  

Hyderabad-500 001. 

 

Tender for Supply of 01 No Aerostat and 01 No UAV Equipment to AP Police 

 

Tender Notice No: STC/HYD/GID/2018-19/02 dated 19.07.2018 

 

Corrigendum No. 1 dated: 26.07.2018 
 

In the Tender for Supply of 01 No Aerostat and 01 No UAV Equipment to AP Police, the 

following amendments are made: 

 

1. TENDER NO. to read as STC/GID/HYD/2018-19/02 dated 19.07.2018  

 

Terms & Conditions: 

 

2. Delivery Schedule – Immediate delivery, and commissioning of equipment should 

be clearly specified in the offer. 

3. Payment Terms I: Clause (g) to read as 

 

“Certificate from the manufacturer to the effect that the goods conform to the 

manufacturers standards and are new (Production Month in Year 2018/19) and 

free from any latent or patent defects and are strictly as per Specifications 

mentioned in STC's Order.” 

 

4. Clause (6): Airport/Port of Shipment to read as “For Imported equipment supply 

to be made through Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Hyderabad and to be 

delivered at A.P. Police Headquarters, Mangalagiri.” 

 

5. Clause (12)-A-2: date of close of tender may be read as “10.08.2018”. 

 

6. Clause (12)-B-PRICE BID should include 

1. Price to be quoted for each item separately, inclusive of one year 

comprehensive warranty.  

2. Once in 6 months, mandatory service visit at free of cost should be 

arranged.  

3. During the warranty period, for any service call, response should be 

provided within one week. 

4. Prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, freight, training and 

comprehensive maintenance for a period of one year, and other charges 

with clear breakup for each component at onsite delivery at A.P. Police 

Hqrs., Mangalagiri. 

 



7. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO THE TENDER NOTICE FOR COMPLIANCE 

OF THE TENDER PARTICIPANTS, is amended to include: 

 

A. All equipment to be offered with installation, supervision and complete 

training to operating staff.  ‘Training should consist of at least 2 skilled trainers 

for UAV and 4 skilled trainers for Aerostat.  Training period for UAV - 4 

weeks.  For Aerostat - 1 week. The trainers should be present at Mangalagiri 

for a period of at least 10 days post training. A minimum of 20 persons should 

be trained each for UAV and Aerostat. Cost of training, trainers and their travel 

should also be included in the Offer Price. 

B. Standard Products should be offered, be of latest models and meet international 

specifications and norms of safety, environment, pollution etc. Models and 

specifications should be clearly spelt out. 

E.  All the equipment should have a minimum of one year comprehensive 

warranty. 

H. Essential spares and consumables should be supplied during the warranty 

period at free of cost and the offer should inclusive of the spares and 

consumables.   

 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

8. (C)Earnest Money Deposit – Point viii is amended to read as “EMD of the 

successful Bidder will be released only after the Bidder signs the Contract with 

STC and furnishes a Security Deposit of 10% of offer price drawn in the favour of 

ADGP Intelligence, payable at Vijayawada of any nationalised bank in India, 

which would be returned immediately after the supply of equipment. 

Subsequently, along with the supply, Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) valid 

for 1 year at the rate of 5% of offer price drawn in the favour of ADGP Intelligence, 

payable at Vijayawada of any nationalised bank in India in the format prescribed 

in the tender. Annexure would need to be provided.”  

 

9. (U) Submission of Bids – Point (ix) to read as “For queries relating to 

Specifications and other Technical details, bidders may contact: Shri Bhaskar 

Bhushan, IPS, Superintendent of Police, Int., A.P Police. email id: 

bhushan.bhaskar@gmail.com.   

10. Schedule “A” - UNDERTAKING TO BE SUBMITTED BY PRINCIPAL 

MANUFACTURER / DISTRIBUTOR amended to include: 

 

They are also Authorised to provide comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract 

for the period as desired by the purchase officer after the expiry of original 

warranty period. AMC rate per annum to be separately quoted which may be 

renewed for a period of 5 years on mutually agreed terms and conditions.  They 

will be responsible to ensure adequate regular supplies of spare parts, consumables, 

non- consumables needed for the warranty period.    

 

 


